Goodwill and Intangible Assets)
Unaudited Pro Forma Information. The following table presents certain unaudited pro forma financial information for
each of the fiscal years ended November 3, 2013 and October 28, 2012 as if CyOptics had been acquired as of the
beginning of the fiscal year prior to the acquisition date. The unaudited estimated pro forma information combines the
historical results of CyOptics with our consolidated historical results and includes certain fair value adjustments
reflecting the estimated impact of amortization of purchased intangible assets and depreciation of acquired property,
plant and equipment for the respective periods. The pro forma data are for informational purposes only and are not
necessarily indicative of the consolidated results of operations of the combined business had the acquisition actually
occurred at the beginning of our fiscal year 2012 or of the results of future operations of the combined business.
Consequently, actual results will differ from the unaudited pro forma information presented below (in millions, except
for per share amounts):

Fiscal Year Ended
November 3,
2013

October 28,
2012

Edgar Filing: Avago Technologies LTD - Form 10-Q

16

Pro forma net revenue $2,663 $2,578
Pro forma net income $547 $551
Pro forma net income per share-basic $2.21 $2.25
Pro forma net income per share-diluted $2.17 $2.20

11

Edgar Filing: Avago Technologies LTD - Form 10-Q

17

Table of Contents

4. Goodwill and Intangible Assets
Goodwill
There were no material change in the goodwill balance for the period ended February 2, 2014.
Intangible Assets
Purchased intangibles consist of the following (in millions):

Gross Carrying
Amount

Accumulated
Amortization

Net Book
Value

As of February 2, 2014:
Purchased technology $843 $(480 ) $363
Customer and distributor relationships 289 (192 ) 97
Other 8 (5 ) 3
Intangible assets subject to amortization 1,140 (677 ) 463
In-process research and development 4 — 4
Total $1,144 $(677 ) $467

As of November 3, 2013:
Purchased technology $843 $(462 ) $381
Customer and distributor relationships 289 (186 ) 103
Other 8 (4 ) 4
Intangible assets subject to amortization 1,140 (652 ) 488
In-process research and development 4 — 4
Total $1,144 $(652 ) $492
The following table presents the amortization expense of purchased intangible assets (in millions):

Fiscal Quarter Ended
February 2,
2014

February 3,
2013

Cost of products sold $18 $14
Operating expenses 7 5
  Total amortization expense $25 $19
Based on the amount of intangible assets subject to amortization at February 2, 2014, the expected amortization
expense for each of the next five fiscal years and thereafter is as follows (in millions):
Fiscal Year Amount
2014 (remainder) $74
2015 95
2016 78
2017 68
2018 33
2019 29
Thereafter 86

$463

12

Edgar Filing: Avago Technologies LTD - Form 10-Q